MGF OIL CORPORATION
P.0. BOX 5027
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

RECORD OF INCLINATION
THOMPSON #26-1, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Depth Length Angle Displacement Course Accumulative
(Feet) (Hundreds of Feet) (Degree) - per 100 ft. Displacement (Ft) Displacement (
445 4.45 .50 .88 3.91 3.91
945 5.00 .75 1.31 6.55 10.46
1,420 4.75 .75 1.31 6.22 16.68
1,920 5.00 .75 1.31 6.55 23.23
2,387 4.67 2.00 3.50 16.34 39.57
2,850 4.63 1.00 1.75 8.10 47.67
3,205 3.55 1.00 1.75 6.21 53.88
3,560 3.55 1.00 1.75 6.21 60.09
3,960 4.00 1.00 1.75 7.00 67.09
4,442 4.82 .50 .88 4.24 71.33
4,692 2.50 .50 .88 2.20 73.53
4,959 2.67 .75 1.31 3.49 77.02
5,011 .52 .75 1.31 .68 77.70

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF MIDLAND

The undersigned states that he has knowledge of the facts and matter herein set
forth and that the same are true and correct.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 2nd DAY OF _ April 19 79

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

July 31, 1980 @;‘77&4} étju/

Virginig Carter, Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas




